
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

______________________________ 
         Jointly Administered under 
In re:         Case No. 08-45257  
      
Petters Company, Inc., et al.,      Court File No. 08-45257 
 
  Debtors.       

       Court File Nos.: 
(includes:         
Petters Group Worldwide, LLC;     08-45258 (GFK) 
PC Funding, LLC;       08-45326 (GFK) 
Thousand Lakes, LLC;      08-45327 (GFK) 
SPF Funding, LLC;       08-45328 (GFK) 
PL Ltd., Inc.;        08-45329 (GFK) 
Edge One LLC;       08-45330 (GFK) 
MGC Finance, Inc.;       08-45331 (GFK) 
PAC Funding, LLC;       08-45371 (GFK) 
Palm Beach Finance Holdings, Inc.)     08-45392 (GFK) 
 
         Chapter 11 Cases 
         Judge Gregory F. Kishel 
______________________________ 
 

REQUEST UNDER 11 U.S.C. §1104(b)(1) ELECTION OF TRUSTEE 
 

TO: HABBO G. FOKKENA, U.S. TRUSTEE, REGION 12, AND ROBERT B. RASCHKE, 
ASSISTANT U.S. TRUSTEE, OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE, U.S. COURTHOUSE, 
SUITE 1015, 300 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55415. 

 
 Ritchie Capital Management, Ltd., Ritchie Special Credit Investments, Ltd., Rhone 

Holdings II, Ltd., Yorkville Investment I, LLC, Ritchie Capital Structure Arbitrage Tradings, 

Ltd. (together "Ritchie"), are creditors of Petters Group Worldwide, LLC ("PGW").  Pursuant to 

11 U.S.C. §1104(b)(1), Ritchie hereby requests that the U.S. Trustee convene a meeting of 

creditors in Case No. 08-45258 (GFK) for the purpose of electing one disinterested person to 

serve as a Trustee in the Chapter 11 case of PGW. 
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LEONARD, O’BRIEN 
SPENCER, GALE & SAYRE, LTD. 

 
/e/  James M. Jorissen  

Dated: December 29, 2008   
 By____________________________ 

    James M. Jorissen, #262833 
         100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500 

Minneapolis, Minnesota  55402-1234 
(612) 332-1030 
 
Bryan Krakauer 
SIDLEY AUSTEN LLP 

      One South Dearborn 
      Chicago, Illinois 60603  

(312) 853-7000    
 
ATTORNEYS FOR RITCHIE CAPITAL 
MANAGEMENT, LTD., RITCHIE SPECIAL 
CREDIT INVESTMENTS, LTD., RHONE 
HOLDINGS II, LTD., YORKVILLE 
INVESTMENT I, LLC, AND RITCHIE CAPITAL 
STRUCTURE ARBITRAGE TRADINGS, LTD.   
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

______________________________ 
         Jointly Administered under 
In re:         Case No. 08-45257  
      
Petters Company, Inc., et al.,      Court File No. 08-45257 
 
  Debtors.       

       Court File Nos.: 
(includes:         
Petters Group Worldwide, LLC;     08-45258 (GFK) 
PC Funding, LLC;       08-45326 (GFK) 
Thousand Lakes, LLC;      08-45327 (GFK) 
SPF Funding, LLC;       08-45328 (GFK) 
PL Ltd., Inc.;        08-45329 (GFK) 
Edge One LLC;       08-45330 (GFK) 
MGC Finance, Inc.;       08-45331 (GFK) 
PAC Funding, LLC;       08-45371 (GFK) 
Palm Beach Finance Holdings, Inc.)     08-45392 (GFK) 
 
         Chapter 11 Cases 
         Judge Gregory F. Kishel 
______________________________ 
 

UNSWORN CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on December 29, 2008, I caused the following documents: 

 Request Under 11 U.S.C. §1104(b)(1) Election of Trustee 
 
to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an e-notice of 
the electronic filing to the following: 
 

• Marc A AL     maal@stoel.com, jlhanson@stoel.com,cjbishman@stoel.com 

• Carolyn G. Anderson     cga@zimmreed.com, 
kmc@zimmreed.com,mbk@zimmreed.com 

• Richard D Anderson     randerson@briggs.com 

• Daniel C. Beck     dbeck@winthrop.com, tcooke@winthrop.com 

• Johnathan C Bolton     jbolton@fulbright.com, arodriguez@fulbright.com 

• Cynthia A. Bremer     cbremer@fulbright.com, pjjackson@fulbright.com 
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• Zack A Clement     zclement@fulbright.com, arodriguez@fulbright.com 

• Barbara Jean D'Aquila     bdaquila@fulbright.com, pjjackson@fulbright.com 

• Michael S. Dove     mdove@gislason.com, 
KGleisner@gislason.com;JBurgau@gislason.com 

• Michael Fadlovich     michael.fadlovich@usdoj.gov 

• Michael D Gordon     mgordon@briggs.com 

• Wesley T. Graham     wgraham@hensonefron.com, cfisher@hensonefron.com 

• Brian C Gudmundson     bcg@zimmreed.com 

• J Jackson     jackson.j@dorsey.com 

• James M. Jorissen     jjorissen@losgs.com, vrittenbach@losgs.com 

• Mark J. Kalla     kalla.mark@dorsey.com, jorgensen.karen@dorsey.com 

• Douglas W. Kassebaum     dkassebaum@fredlaw.com, scharter@fredlaw.com 

• Lorie A. Klein     klein@moss-barnett.com, montpetitm@moss-barnett.com 

• Ronn B Kreps     rkreps@fulbright.com, pjjackson@fulbright.com 

• Connie Lahn     connie.lahn@fmjlaw.com, Aong.Moua@fmjlaw.com 

• Thomas Lallier     tlallier@foleymansfield.com 

• Chris T Lenhart     lenhart.chris@dorsey.com 

• Brian F Leonard     bleonard@losgs.com 

• David B. Levant     dblevant@stoel.com, sljaggers@stoel.com;sea_docket@stoel.com 

• James A. Lodoen     jlodoen@lindquist.com, gluessenheide@lindquist.com 

• ANDREW S NICOLL     anicoll@jenner.com 

• David Bradley Olsen     dolsen@hensonefron.com, cfisher@hensonefron.com 

• RONALD R PETERSON     rpeterson@jenner.com 

• Robert Raschke     robert.raschke@usdoj.gov 

• Michael E. Ridgway     mike.ridgway@usdoj.gov 

• David E. Runck     david.runck@fmjlaw.com 

• BRANDY A SARGENT     basargent@stoel.com 
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• Olufemi O Solade     osolade@fulbright.com, sbechtel@fulbright.com 

• John R. Stoebner     jstoebner@lapplibra.com, rtri@lapplibra.com;lfrey@lapplibra.com 

• MICHAEL S TERRIEN     mterrien@jenner.com 

• US Trustee     ustpregion12.mn.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
I further certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing documents to be mailed by first class mail, 
postage paid, to the following non-ECF participants: 
 
N/A
 
        /e/  Stephanie Wood 
Dated:  December 29, 2008                 ____________________________________ 

Stephanie Wood 
100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
(612) 332-1030 
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